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Data

Ordering data

Product type description

Article number (order
number)

EAN (European Article
Number)

eCl@ss number, version 12.0
eCl@ss number, version 11.0
eCl@ss number, version 9.0
ETIM number, version 7.0

ETIM number, version 6.0

General data

Gross weight

General data - Features

Emergency handle

AZM 161-STS30-02

e Latching handle
e Suitable for all types of guard
e Max. 110 °C

AZM 161-STS30-02

101175178
4030661304496

27-27-26-06
27-27-26-06
27-27-26-06
EC001487

EC001487

1,785 ¢

Yes



Mechanical data

Door hinge
Shearing force

Actuator mounted

Scope of delivery

Scope of delivery

Note (scope of delivery,
number and type)

Scope of delivery of
mounting material

Note

Note (General)

Pictures

Left
15,000 N

Inside

Emergency handle
The door latch is not included in the scope of delivery

(parts marked grey in the dimensional drawing)

Mounting plate for safety switch

For actuators mounted on the inside, mounting plate MP TG-01 must be used to
fix the door handle to the profile (101174965).

When using door handle systems with a panic handle, the use of a solenoid
interlock with escape release is always required.

Product picture (catalogue individual photo)
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Dimensional drawing actuator
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Assembly example
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